

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-2	722	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contra Laurel Elementary School	ict - Sara Sterling -	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	Passed	
File created:	5/4/2009				In control:	Teaching and Learning Com	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:					Final action	: 6/10/2009		
Enactment date:	6/10/	/2009			Enactment	<b>#:</b> 09-1112		
Title:	Ratification by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between District and Sara Sterling, for the latter to provide on site library services for pupils, six hours daily, and provide others services, as described in the Scope of Work and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Laurel Elementary School for the period August 26, 2008 through June 11, 2009 at a cost not to exceed \$23,397.50.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 08-2722 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - SARA STERLING - LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2. 08-2722 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - SARA STERLING - LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 3. 08-2722 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - SARA STERLING - LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL							
Contact:	Dorothy.Rose@ousd.k12.ca.us							
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result	
6/10/2009	1	State Ad of Educa	ministrator tion	and/o	r Board	Adopted	Pass	
6/1/2009	1	Teaching	g and Learn	ing C	ommittee	Recommended Favorably	Pass	
11/19/2008	1	State Ad of Educa	ministrator tion	and/o	r Board	Withdrawn		

Ratification by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between District and Sara Sterling, for the latter to provide on site library services for pupils, six hours daily, and provide others services, as described in the Scope of Work and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Laurel Elementary School for the period August 26, 2008 through June 11, 2009 at a cost not to exceed \$23,397.50.

[Enter body here.]